The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 104 - 2022

A By-Law to Authorize the Execution of an Extended Lease Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and William W. Creighton Youth Services

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora has agreed to extend a lease agreement for 243 Rabbit Lake Road (former Town of Jaffray Melick Office) to William W. Creighton Youth Services for a one (1) year period commencing April 1, 2022 and ending March 31, 2023; and

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora and William Creighton Youth Services have reached an extension agreement to their terms of the lease contained in the original By-law Number 25-2008;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora be and are hereby authorized to execute an extended lease Agreement between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and William W. Creighton Youth Services attached hereto and forming part of this By-law, in accordance with the terms and conditions therein and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- **2. That** the conditions and agreements contained within the original lease agreement contained in bylaw number 25-2008 remain in effect with this extension.
- **3. That** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-Law Read a First and Second Time this 19th day of July, 2022 By-Law Read a Third and Final Time this 19th day of July, 2022

The Corporation of the City of Keno	ra:-
Daniel Reynard, Ma	yor
Heather L. Pihulak, City C	erk